5x7mm
Precision TCXO
Model D75A
Description:
The Connor-Winfield’s D75A is a 5x7mm
Surface Mount Temperature Compensated
Crystal Controlled Oscillator (TCXO) with a
Tri-State LVCMOS output. Through the use

Package Characteristics
Package  Hermetically sealed crystal mounted on a ceramic package
Ordering Information
  D75A-010.0M,	D75A-012.8M,	D75A-019.2M	or	D75A-020.0M
Environmental Characteristics
Vibration:  Vibration per Mil Std 883E Method 2007.3 Test Condition A
Shock:  Mechanical Shock per Mil Std 883E Method 2002.4 Test Condition B.
Soldering Process; RoHS compliant lead free. See soldering profile on page 2.
Suggested Pad Layout
 1: Do Not Connect
 2: Do Not Connect
 3: Do Not Connect
 4: Ground
 5: Output
 6: Do Not Connect
 7: Do Not Connect
 8: Tri-State Enable / Disable
 9: Supply Voltage Vcc
10: N/C
Pad ConnectionsPackage Layout
0.276 0.006
(7.0mm)
±
0.197
0.006
(5.0mm)
±
0.079 Max.
(2.0mm)
D75A 1144
12.8 MHZ
0.025(6 Places)
(0.635mm)
0.100
(2.54mm)
0.040
(1.02mm)
(6 Places)
0.030
(0.762mm)
(4 Places)
0.100
(2.54mm)
Pin 1
0.038
(0.965mm)
(4 Places)
Dimensional Tolerance:
±.005 (.127mm)
±.02 (.508mm)
1 2 3
4
5